City and County of San Francisco
Office of Contract Administration
Purchasing Department

City Hall, Room 430

1 Dr, Carlton B. Goodlett Place
San Francisco, CA 94102-4685

Contract Modification 4

Janitorial Service for 1 South Van Ness Avenue

Aim To Please Janitorial Services Date 5-2-14

Leo Stewart Buyer Name: Deirdre Darley

215 Randolph Street Term confract: 83692

San Francisco, CA 94132 Blanket No. BPSF00003929

Email: LS@atpjanitorial.com Not-to-exceed amount $ 2,200,000
Type: Indefinite quantity

The history of this contract and its modifications is as follows:

Start End
Modification date date
Original contract 01-31-11 01-30-14
1 01-31-11 01-30-14
2 01-31-11 01-30-14
3 01-31-14 01-30-15
4 01-31-14 01-30-15

This modification 4 changes the contract as follows:

Amount

$2,205,036

$2,205,036

$ 1,700,000

$ 2,200,000
$2,200,000

Other Changes

Increases monthly amount (Item 1) based on
prevailing wage increases for the period
from 1/31/12 to 1/30/13, updates contract
conditions; changes the[not-io-exceed]
amounts

Assignment & Assumption to ‘Aim To
Please’ Janitorial Services (Vendor#
88307) / BPSF00003929 with NTE amount
of $1,700,000 (New blanket needed due to
Federal tax ID change).

Extend term; increase NTE amount
Increases monthly amount (Item1) based on
Prevailing Wage increases for the period
1/31/13 to 1/30/14

It increases monthly amount (Item 1) from $59,568.46 to $60,809.77 based on prevailing wage increases for the
period 1/31/13 to 1/30/14. See Attachment A. Prevailing wage adjustment backup sheet is Attachment B.

All other terms and conditions remain the same.

/ /
‘i"i / /‘_/ / ,;_.Q’ j; L/

@pproved by the City: W &7 4 ] Y i’
Jaci F 'g,/D'j:éetor of OCA and Purchaser Date
%z ﬁ;t,o Sy
Approved by Contractor: £ ﬂD//ﬁ/

Signature

Name and title

Date

ke 3@@@@,\{4 ~Ops Hsr

Sign and return one original. The duplicate original is for your files.

TP-280 (11/20/09)



Contract Modification No. 4

Aim To Please Janitorial Services
Contract 83692

Janitorial Service for 1 South Van Ness
Attachment A

May 2, 2014

Award Sheet — Revise Item No. 1 [price per month] for the period from 1/31/13 through 1/30/14 to read as
follows:

$60,805.77

ee (1) Rate, per month w
specified daily, weeldy and monthly janitorial
cleaning services and monthly cleaning and
consumable supplies

Pape 2 of 4




Aim to Please lanitorial Service, Inc. One SVN
1485 Bayshore Blvd. #129 ‘ Prevalling Wage Adjustment

San Francisco, CA 94124

(415) 826-0540
Fax (415) 468-5055

EMPLOYEE

Guerrera, Magaly
Jones, Wesley
Teldemichzel, Saba

EMPLOYEE

Dela Cruz, Romes
De La Torre, Adelina
*Swan, Tisrra

EMPLOYEE

Dela Cruz, Romeo
De La Torre, Adelina
"Swan, Tlerra

Teklemichael, Saba
Guerrero, Magaly
“Aguirre, Sandra
*AgUirre, Sandra

"Bell, Stephen
Garcia, Elizabsth

Jones, Weslay

TOTAL

NANE
Cummings, Mandingo
Garefs, Ramulo

Rubalcava, Bertin

TOTAL

12/17/13 Prevailing Wage Resclution
Contract Period Jan. 31, 2013 through Jan. 30, 2014

HOURS WORKED AMOUNT OF
BEYOND 1,851 ANNUAL
DURING CONTRACT PRICE
Start work date at PERIOD Jan. 31, 2013 HOURLY WAGE ADJUSTMENT
One South Van Date 1,850 hours ORIGINAL HOURLYWAGE 1,951-  THROUGH JAN. 30. INCREASE AMOUNT 1/31H3-
Ness hi 014 1,951 - 3800 HOURS 1/30/14

i
$134.10

1/28/2013 112172014 512895 15,
5/25R2012 512412013 512,895 $15.130 $3,017.25
12/312012 11/28/2013 $12.805 $15.130 $754.31
TOTAL $3,905.66
AMOUNT OF
ANNUAL
PRICE
Start work date at HOURLY WAGE ADJUSTMENT
One South Van  Date 3,900 hours ORIGINAL Dats 4,850 hours  HOURLY WAGE 3,901 - HOURS WORKED INCREASE AMOUNT 13113 -
achieved 4,850 HOURS FROM 3,901 TO 4,850 3,801 - 4,850 HOURS 113014

bl
848.0 $2.285

3152011 : $17.005 $2,168.47
2272011 112212013 $14.81 THFR013 $17.095 249.0 $2.285 $2,168.47
113112011 12/31/2012 $14:81 5H372013 $17.095 249.0 52.205 $2,168.47
TOTAL . $6,505.41
AMOUNT OF ANNUAL
HOURLY WAGE HOURLY WAGE PRICE
Date 4851 hours  ORIGINAL OVER 4850  HOURS WORKED OVER INCREASE AMOUNT  ADJUSTMENT4/34/13 -
HOURS 113014

4850 THRU JAN. 30, 2014 OVER 4850 HOURS

Hi ‘
7085 TS0 $4.565.06

/572013 3
7182013 $17.085 519,050 1061 $1.96 $2,079.56
B/142013 §17.005 518,050 1323 $1.98 $2,503.08

TOTAL $6,237.70

RETROACTIVE ADJUSTMENT PRIOR TO RAFIFICATION OF 2013 PREVAILING WAGE RATES

STARTING HOURS HOURS
HOURLY WAGE ORIGINAL WORKED WORKED
Start work date at IN FORCE AT STARTING HOURS WORKED ~ HOURS WORKED AUG. AUG.1,2012  AUG, 1,2013
One South Van TIME OF HOURLY WAGE AUG.1,2010 TO 1,2011 TO JULY 31, TO JULY31, TOJULY31,  ADJUSTMENT
Ness Termination Date  PLACEMENT PAID DIFFERENCE JULY 31, 2011 2012 2013 2014 AMOUNT
12132012 $13,035 $12.895 $0.14 1207.5 §181.65
172812013 $13.035 §12.895 $014 897.6 $130.66
4/16/2013 17-lan-14 $13.035 §12.895 §0.14 616 586,24
4M16/2013 17-Jan-14 §13.178 §12.895 &0.28 a76 $273.28
572012013 513.035 §12.895 50.14 424 $59.36
6/3f2013 513.035 812,888 $0.14 3225 $45.15
Date increase
for 1851 hours
5/2412013 $14.970 $14.81 $0.160 367.5 $58.80
$0.00 $0.00 4,025.00 976.00 $844.13

CREDIT DUE TQ CITY FOR EMPLOYEES NO LONGER WORKING ON CITY CONTRACT

NUMBER OF HOURS  HOURLY WAGE INCREASE AMOUNT OF WAGE AMOUNT OF WAGE CREOIT DUETO
DATE OF INCREASE TERM DATE INCREASE AMOUI ity
T

29-Jan-12 3-Jul12 8325 51915 791 197 46
B-May-12 15-Jan-13 13025 51915 $2,570.89 $2,744.20 $173.31
6-lan-i2 254an-12 105 40,450 54725 $273.60 $226.35

5421238 $6,809,50 $2,597.13

Payment Notes:

1) The Retroactive Monthly increase from 1/31/13 - 1/30/14 will be paid in one lump sum totaling $14,895.77

The Retroactive Monthly Increase from 1/31/14 - 5/31/14 will be paid an (1) contractor invoice for the amount of $4,965.24. (Based on $1,241.31/month x 4 months).

2) The new monthly fee starting on 6/1/14 will be $60,809.77/month and will be fixed unfil 1/30/15.

Page 3 of 4

* Employee works an 8 hour shift per day. All others work a 7.5 hour shift per day.

TC83692
Mod No, 4
Attachment B

5/13/14



Aim to Please Janitorial Service, Inc. One South Van Ness Avenue
1485 Bayshore Blvd. #129 Summary Prevailing Wage Adjustment

San Franclsco, CA 94124 Contract Period Jan. 31, 2013 through Jan, 30, 2014

(415) 826-0540
Fax [415) 468-5055

ANNUAL ADJUSTMENT
AMOUNT HOURS
'WORKED 1,951 TO 3,900

$3,905.66

ANNUAL ADJUSTMENT
AMOUNT HOURS
WORKED 3,901 TO 4,850

$6,505.41

RETROACTIVE
ADJUSTMENT PRIOR
TO RAFIFICATION OF

2013 PREVAILING RAGE
RATES

$844.13

ANNUAL ADJUSTMENT
AMOUNT HOURS
WORKED OVER 4,850

$6,237.70

SUB-TOTAL
‘PREVAILING WAGE
INCREASE BASED ON
HOURS WORKED

FOR EMPLOYEES NO
LONGER WORKING
CITY CONTRACT
$2,597.13

ANNUAL GRAND TOTAL CURRENT NEW MONTHLY
PREVAILING WAGE MONTHLY CONTRACT FEE
INCREASE BASED ON MONTHLY CONTRACT EFFECTIVE
HOURS WORKED DIVIDED BY 12 MONTHS INCREASE FEE 131114
$14,895.77 1 12 = $1,241.31 +  $59,568.46 = $60,809.77
Page 4 of 4

TC83692
Mod No, 4
Attachment B

5/15/2014



City and County of San Francisco
Office of Contract Administration
Purchasing Department

City Hall, Room 430

1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place
San Francisco, CA 94102-4685

Contract Modification 3

Janitorial Service for 1 South Van Ness Avenue

Aim To Dlease Janitorial Services

Leo Stewart

215 Randolph Street

San Francisco, CA 94132
Email: LS@atpjanitoriai.com

Date

Buyer Name:
Term contract:
Blanket No.

01-06-14
Deirdre Darley
83692
BPSKF00003929

Not-to-exceed amount $ 2,200,000

Type:

The history of this contract and its modifications is as follows:

Start
Modification date
Original contract 01-31-11
i 01-31-11
2 ' 01-31-11
3 6l-31-14

End
date

01-30-14

01-30-14

01-30-14

01-30-15

Amount
§2,205,036

$ 2,205,036

$ 1,700,000

$ 2,200,000

This modification 3 changes the contract as follows:

Indefinite quantity

Other Changes

TIncreases monthly amount (Tiem 1) based on
provailing wage increases for the period
from 1/31/12 to 1/30/13, updates contract
conditions and changes thefnot-to-exceed]
amounts, )

Assignment & Assumption to ‘Aim To
Please’® Janitorial Services (Vendor#
88307) / BPSIF00003929 with NTE amount
of $1,700,000. (New blanket needed due to
Lederal tax 1D change).

Extend term; increase NTIL amount

s Tt extends the contract term from January 31, 2014 through January 30, 2015.
e Ttincreases fhe blanket not-to-cxeced amount by $500,000 fiom $1,700,000 to $2,200,000.

All other terms and conditions remain the same,

@A}}provcd by the City:

Approved by Contractor:

Name and title

f"'"v

Y TN e R / et i
7 ,,,J?'} SN wif LAY
e gl o ] -~ ',
Jaki ¥apg] Digedior of OCA and Purchaser Date

3- 314

Sigfé?“c i
o Shad -0p Loy

Date

Siun and return onc original. The duplicate orviginal is for your files,

P-280 (11/20/09)



Nov 29 12 12:01p ATP Janitorial, Inc.

Nov, 28, 2012 7:574  GSA-OCA CITY HALL

City and Connty of San Francisco
Offico of Contract Administration
Purchasing Depmtment

City Hall, Room 430

] Dr, Cavlton B, Goodleit Place
San Francisco, CA 04102-4685

Coniract Modiﬁoaﬁou 2

415-468-5506 p.2
Vo. 5584 P 2

Tanttorial Sevvice for 1 South Van Ness Avanue

Aim Ta Please Janitoxinl Services
* Leo Stewait
215 Randolph Streat
San Francisco, CA 94132 -
Emall: le_o.stevmr_t@aimtopleascjmﬁtoria[mm

Date
Buyer Namo!

Term contract:

Blanlket No.

Not-to-exceed amount’

Type:,

The liistory of this confract and its modifications is as folloves:

: Staxt End
Wledification date date
Original contract 01-31-11 01-30-14

T 01-31-11 01-30-14
2 D1-31-11 01-30-14

This modification 2 changes the contract as follows!

1. Pursuant to the Assignment and Assumption doc
Adva to Ploase Janitorial Services (Vendor/f 8830

Approved by the City:

Approved by Contractor: _
Signatuve

MName and title

Amount
§2,205,036

$2,205,036

$ 1,700,000

/

Oy My

Paga | of 2

-

CA and puschiaser

- 11-21-12
Nishil Bali
$3692
BPSE00003929
$ 1,700,000
Indofinite quantity ~

Other Chanpges

Increases monthly smount (ltem 1) baged on
prevalling wogo fucreases for the perlod
from 1/31/12 ta 1730713, updates conlract
conditlons and changes the[not-to-exceed)
anounts.

Assignment & Assumption fo ‘Alm To
Ploase’ Janitovial Services (Vendovft
83307) /BPSF00003929 with NTE amount
of $1,700,000. (New blanket necded due fo
Federal fax 1D change). i

wment dated Novembor 20, 2012, the contract Is assigned to
7). Ses revised Company Information.

L pfapf20/Z

Date
1] '9?% [}:—

Date




CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO

OFFICE OF CONTRACT ADMINISTRATION

PURCHASING DIVISION

AWARD
JANITORIAL SERVICES FOR 1 South Van Ness Avenue
For the Term January 31, 2012 Through January 30, 2013

CONTRACT
83692

CONMPANY INFORMATION

WARNING

Do mnot wuse any term
contracts to purchase goods
and/or services when using
Federal, State or Special
Funds. Term contracts may
contain  provisions  that
conflict with Federal or
State provisions.

City  departments  must
contact their assigned City
Attorney  for  applicable
provisions, procedures and
relevant fund requirements.

24-Hour Emergency Number:

Federal Tax |.D. Number:

Fax Number:

Payment Terms:

Vendor Number:
Will-Call Hours:

CBPO Number:

Name of Company:

Address:

City, State, Zip:
Contact:

Telephone Number:

Aim To Please Janitorial Services

215 Randolph Street

San Francisco, A 94124

Leo Stewart
(415) 826-0540

(415) 333-4083

(415) 850-6316
(415) 850-6314

100% 30, net 31
300685538

88307

8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. — Monday-Friday

BPSF00003929

Page 2 of 2



